

Z
T.P.(Crl.) No. 4 OF 2002

ITEM No.9

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 4/2002 (For preliminary hearing)

KRISHAN LAL KOCHAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Devender Verma, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Application for exemption from filing OT allowed.
Issue notice to show cause why all the cases
between the parties shall not be transferred to a court
constituted at midway place. In the meanwhile cases as
between the parties will stand stayed.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master